No.6/224/04-PER/4028 Administration of Daman & Diu, Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms, Secretariat, Daman – 396 220.

Dated:- 13 /02/2012.

Read:- Order No.LAW/DMN/DSJ-DD-DNH/7-08(part)/1717 dated 19/08/2011

NOTIFICATION

The Hon'ble Chief Justice and Judges of High Court Judicature at Bombay have been pleased to recommend the name of Shri Bal Sambshio Wasekar, District Judge-1 & Addl. Sessions Judge, Palghar, District Thane for appointment against newly created post of Principal District & Sessions Judge at Diu in the Union Territory of Daman & Diu.

In pursuance of letter No.A 1221/81/835/11 dated 21st January, 2012 from the Registrar General, High Court Bombay, the Administrator of Daman & Diu in exercise of the powers conferred by Section 3 of the Goa, Daman & Diu Civil Courts Act, 1965, hereby appoints Shri Bal Sambshio Wasekar, as Principal District & Sessions Judge at Diu in the U.T. of Daman & Diu for the purpose of the said Act with effect from the date he take over the charge of the post.

By Order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu

(K. J. Bamania) Deputy Secretary (Per)

Copy to:

- 1. The Registrar General, High Court, Bombay 400 032.
- 2. Shri Bal Sambshio Wasekar, Principal District & Sessions Judge, Diu.
 - 3. The Chief Judicial Magistrate-cum-Civil Judge, Daman & Diu.
 - 4. The Civil Judge Junior Division & J.M.F.C., Diu
 - 5. The Staff Officer to the Administrator, Secretariat, Daman.
 - 6. The Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman.
 - 7. The Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman.
 - 8. The Collector, Daman/Diu.
 - 9. The Deputy Inspector General of Police, Daman & Diu, Daman
 - 10. The Law Secretary, Secretariat, Daman
 - 11. The Director of Accounts, Daman
 - 12. The D.I.O, NIC, Daman for uploading in Website.
 - 13. The Deputy Director, Govt. Printing Press, Daman.
 - 14. The Asstt. Director(OL), Secretariat, Daman for translation into Hndi.
 - 15. Guard file/Office copy.